

WILLIAMS, RICHARD 85

ADDRESS 745 Sidnie Court

RELIGION Baptist

CITY Ukiah

APPROXIMATE AGE

#### BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE December 12, 1985 SOCIAL SECURITY FULL NAME Richard Williams, Jr. NUMBER (No initials if you can possibly get full name) STATE California ZIP CODE 95482 DATE OF BIRTH October , 1964 (This is important and should be exact) (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) NATIONALITY United States of America

EDUCATION In college currently Also works for Umpire Association WEIGHT 175 lbs. HEIGHT 6'1" RACE Caucasian COLOR OF HAIR Brown COLOR OF EYES OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN none (Number, ages, and names, if possible) NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT #	<u>CITY</u> Ukiah	,	STATE CA		POSITION SA	DA'	Current	DATE	RESIGNED
2046	Ukiah		CA		member		Current		
8603					80				
SPECIAL	RECOGNITION_	Lodge 0	order of	the	Arrow Chief	 Eagle	Scout		

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

OCCUPATION Student - Mendocino Community College

Arrested by Sheriff's officials in connection with a reported case of child molestation.

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

NOTED

F. STARON

DEC 1 6 1985

SEP 0 2 '\$6

JOSEPH L ANGLIM

Council Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council #4

RS-509 4/14/83-nah

March 20, 1991

Mr. Thomas C. Powell Scout Executive Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council, No. 41

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: RICHARD H. WILLIAMS, JR.

Dear Tom:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Statistical Service

eko

READY FOR FILE

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region,

MAR 20 1991

ERIN O'RILEY

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA EAGLE SCOUT SYSTEM INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER CHECKING MATCH REPORT - N.E.S.A. MEMBERS

1,4,

PAGE: 4673

N.E.S.A. MEMBER FULL NAME	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SEX	BIRTH YEAR	SOC SEC NO
RICHARD J WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	R J42 T TTC H4 R D G43 R T C K	LEE	M M M M	61-04-6 	
RCBIN SCOTT WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	R THUR CAVID CAVID CAVID CARE CAVID CARE CAVID C	CORNELIUS LANGLEY CHARLES G	M M M M M	WOUND SHOW	
ROGER V WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	R JAMES RICHARD GARRICK	н	M M M	55 00 64 66	
RICHARD H WILLIAMS JR	WILLIAMS WALLINGFORD WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	R JANUE SACRICE	Ħ J	м М М М	(4) (4) (5) (4) (5) (4) (6)	
RAYMOND C WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS KILLIAMS KILLIAMS KILLIAMSON	R CEMAL SEMAL SEUS HTSVNETH	T Edward H E	*****	37580 7580 7580 7580 7580 7580 7580 7580	
ROBERT E WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	ALVIN ARTHUR DAVID DON	Č GRNELIUS	M M M M	57-89-680-37-In	
	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	- JAMES - JAMES PHILIP RUSSY	D H	M M M	48 49 49 49 49 49	
RODGER DARREN WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMSON	R GARY JAMES FICHARD GARRICK	FEE	M M M M	66 71 00 64 66	
ROBERT CLAY R WILLIAMS	WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS WILLIAMS	R JANES JESSECK GARSEICK	F 25	M M M M	0-10-4-6 7-1-01-6	

April 8, 1986

Mr. Thomas C. Powell Scout Executive Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council, No. 41

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Richard H. Williams

Contract of

Dear Tom:

Thank you for all the information which you sent concerning Richard H. Williams. This will be most helpful to us and enable us to refuse registration wherever Richard Williams should apply.

I feel it is most important at this time to keep Ar. Williams out of scouting in any manner. His reputation has been tarnished to the point that it would be a pad name for scouting should be become involved and relate to any other youth in this manner.

I would hope it would not be necessary to get a Restraining Order against him to keep him from appearing at any scouting activities or functions. Perhaps the council attorney or someone else could talk to him and make him understand the seriousness of this whole matter and the fact that he must stay away from scouting activities.

If I may be of any help, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

eak

cc: Western Region

READY FOR FILT

APR 9 1986

SHIRLEY MEYER

September 4, 1986

Mr. Thomas C. Powell Scout Executive Sonoma-Mendocino Area Council, No. 41

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Richard H. Williams

Dear Tom:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

eko

cc: Western Region

3E? "1986



## SONOMA-MENDOCINO AREA COUNCIL / BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

840 Western Avenue Petaluma, California 94952

Member Agency United Way for North Bay Mendocino Coast Crusade (707) 762-2405 (707) 575-9413

÷.

April 1, 1986

Paul Ernst **SUM S108** Registration, Subscription and Statistical Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, TX 75062 - 1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed are court records concerning Richard H. Williams.

As I understand from the district executive serving the area, Richard is once again trying to affiliate with Scouting.

Would you please advise me as to what course of action is needed at this point?

Scout Executive

TCP:al

Enclosure

cc: Clint Wilson, Council President

NTE	OF	CALIFORNIA	1	
			1	33

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO /

awity that the witch and foregoing document is true and correct copy of the original document on the in the Uluah Justice Court. 6

		IN THE J	USTICE COURT FOR STATE OF C UKIAH		JUDICIAL	OISTRICT /	2. martin
Attorne	y: Distan	LE.W				Deputy Clark of Sase No	C2757
	( )				COUNTS:	1 6470	A) DC
THE P	EOPLE OF THE S	STATE OF CALIF	FORNIA VS.		i	<u> </u>	
R	ICHARD HUGH	WILLIAMS	Defendant		141		
					IV		
Compla	int filed	s <sub>^</sub>	Warrant issued	Bail/Bond	s	#	Co
To App	pear		Or	der To Appear_			
22121		Cate				Date	į.
CONTI			endant ordered to be person.			utional and	t. a
1_	12/20/	Cont. to 85 1/24/86	Continue SN: 1:00 RM, J&S		·	tory time	Judge NELSON
<u> </u>	1-22-86		94m @ AT		Waived	not waived.	HEBOOK
Ese!	1-28-86		1:00 070 "			not waived.	
		Annual Control of the		<u> </u>		not waived.	
						not waived.	
4RRAI	GNMENT:						
		□ Defendant oc	ot present 🔲 Bail orde	ered forfeited	☐ No further	oroceedings [	See warrants section
	***************************************		esent I not present I				
			and advisement of Con-			' <del></del>	
	Present	at all stages of financial mean before a jury if not in custo tried within the nesses in his of incriminate him.  The Court four if unable to of The Judge find clusion of the	formed of the charges, all fithe proceedings and that is to retain his own; the or judge and the right to ody as provided in Penal (in estatutory time limits; own behalf and to see, he miself and the right of applied that defendant undersobtain his own, and that is that there is reasonable or appointed.   case the Court would count to the cost of appointed.	t the Court would right to release o have that trial wood code Section 138 the right to the prair and question to seal from any contood his right to the knowingly a cause to hold defaponduct a hearing to	l appoint an att in reasonable bithin either (a) 2 and (c) the rice cocesses of the cocesses of the witnesses and viction. an attorney and and intelligently endant after a cointed.   Defo o determine the	orney for him if it ail, the right to a 30 days if in cust ght to have the concentration of the subpoend operating aginst him it to the appointmy waived his right endant advised to defendant's their	he did not have the speedy public trial lody or (b) 45 days ase dismissed if not a and produce within; the right not to ment of an attorney at to an attorney.  That upon the contability to pay for
		of said costs w	vithin defendant's ability rased on own recognizant	to pay and that	such order cou	ld be enforced a	s a civil judgment.

MISDEMEANOR DOCKET

CONF002729

τ.

CLERK:\_\_\_\_\_ DOA:\_\_\_

PLEA OF NOT GUILTY		•	
	☐ Defendant pleads NOT G Prior convictions ☐ admitted	□ denied. □ Calendared for pretri	with/by attorney
Management of the second of th	right. See CONTINUANC	ES.	and personally waived that right.
	JUDGE:	CLERK:	DDA:
PLEA OF GUILTY/CHAI	NGE OF PLEA:		
102	☐ On motion of Deputy Distr ☐ Defendant enters plea of (☐ nolo contendere to coun	present without attorney ict Attorney complaint amended to GUILTY KNOLO CONTEND  t(s) Defendant pleads by the parties to be a lesser inc	eadd COUNT violation of ERE to count(s) / □ guilty □ nolo contendere to a violation
	☐ Prior ∞nvictions		
	On motion of	_ Court orders COUNT(S)	dismissed for the following reasons:
(a)	following rights:		ally, voluntarily, and expressly waives all the
	☐ To an attorney at all st ☐ To trial by the Court o		
	To produce witnesses, t	o confront, and to cross-examine	witnesses against him
BN DEC 20 1945		fendant Dunderstands the nature	of the charges the defenses thereto the
		I the elements of the offense, ire was a factual basis for the ple	a.
	☐ Court found that there wa	s factual basis for the plea.	
70		ional rights signed, filed, and inco	
100 3EC 2.0 1985	Defendant waived time for	ra-sentence Probation Report orde	ered. 3-See CONTINUANCES.
	☐ P. C. 1016.5 Advisement g	$\sim$ .	
	Defendant advised of possibly JUDGE: Judge	le immigration consequences oursuit	DDA: Alexan
JUDGMENT/SENTENCE:	PROBATION NOT GRANTED	HEARY K. IJ	30N, Judge
J111 7 : 1038	Defendant present onot	present 🗆 without 🖫 with/by at	to ney Dames
<u> </u>	☐ Coford on to some	time of sentencing waived de	fendant arraigned for sentence.
		days in jail, with credit f	<del></del>
	☐ Stay of execution granted		and defendant ordered to
	surrender to Sheriff at that		
		fine of Sincluding	
	of 🗆		of the fine remaining unpaid by due date efault in payment accelerates due date. (See if fine remains unpaid.
	PROBATION GRANTED:	.,,	Oate
14N 27 1986	Formal Probation . Summ	nary Probation	
1AN 23 1986	#Imposition of sentence susp	ended for <u>C</u> months	
D JAN 23 1975		days in jail, 🗌 Defenda	
		Execution of sentence suspende	
	Terms: See and	closed Sormal are	llr

2.

	Defendant accepted probation with said conditions.	
	JUDGE: Pelson CLERK:	Gulfine
	PO: <u>AL</u>	Liptin
		Explire
TRIAL:	. :	V
	☐ Defendant present ☐ not present ☐ without attorney ☐ wit ☐ Jury trial commenced ☐ trial before Court without jury co ☐ Trial Minutes attached and made part of this Docket.	mmenced.
	VERDICT OR JUDGMENT AFTER TRIAL:  COUNT of complaint charging violation of	auilty 🖸 not guilty 🕻 mis
	COUNT of complaint charging violation of COUNT of complaint charging violation of	guilty onot guilty onis
	Other results or Court orders:	:
	☐ Presentence report ordered. See CONTINUANCES.  JUDGE: CLERK:	DDA:
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS: Bail review held. Bail set S JUDGE	DDA:
ISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS:  Bail review held. Bail set S JUDGE  1538.5 motion filed.  1538.5 motion  granted denied JUDGE:	
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS:  Bail review held. Bail set S JUDGE  1538.5 motion filed.  1538.5 motion granted denied JUDGE:  Diversion hearing held Diversion denied Diversion denied Diversion denied at	ersion granted
SISCELLANEOUS HE.	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS:  Bail review held. Bail set S JUDGE  1538.5 motion filed.  1538.5 motion granted denied JUDGE:  Diversion hearing held Diversion denied Diversion denied Diversion denied Diversion order imposed on modified;  JUDGE:	ersion granted defendant furnished copy of modificat
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS:  Bail review held, Bail set S JUDGE  1538.5 motion filed.  1538.5 motion granted denied JUDGE:  Diversion hearing held Diversion denied Diversion denied Diversion denied Diversion order imposed on modified;  JUDGE: Hearing on motion to revoke probation. Probation revoked	ersion granted  defendant furnished copy of modificat
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:  ARINGS AND ORDERS:  Bail review held, Bail set S JUDGE  1538.5 motion filed.  1538.5 motion granted denied JUDGE:  Diversion hearing held Diversion denied Diversion hearing held modified:  Defendant ordered back to Court on at modified;  JUDGE: Hearing on motion to revoke probation. Probation revoked Hearing on motion to invalidate priors held. motion granted Hearing on motion to invalidate priors held. motion granted After a hearing, Court determines the defendant is indigent and the cost of court appointed counsel.	ersion granted  defendant furnished copy of modificat  Continued, JUDGE  motion denied, JUDGE  thas no present ability to pay all or part
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:    Bail review held. Bail set S	ersion granted  defendant furnished copy of modificate  Continued, JUDGE  I motion denied, JUDGE  thas no present ability to pay all or part
IISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:    Bail review held. Bail set S	ersion granted  defendant furnished copy of modificat  Continued. JUDGE  Imotion denied. JUDGE If has no present ability to pay all or part  sent ability to pay costs of court appoint
SISCELLANEOUS HE	JUDGE: CLERK:    Bail review held, Bail set S	ersion granted  defendant furnished copy of modificat  Continued. JUOGE  motion denied. JUOGE  f has no present ability to pay all or part , sent ability to pay costs of court appoint

☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S JUDGE	
☐ Notice of forfeiture mailed to ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Motion to set aside forfeiture filed, Bond No. ☐ See CONTINUANCES. ☐ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S ☐ JUDGE ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Bench warrant issued to ☐ Motion to set aside forfeiture filed, Bond No.	
Bench warrant issued to Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S JUDGE Bench warrant issued to Motion to set aside forfeiture filed. Bond No. See CONTINUANCES. Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and	
Bench warrant issued to  Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S JUDGE  Bench warrant issued to  Motion to set aside forfeiture filed. Bond No.  See CONTINUANCES.  Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and	
□ Bench warrant ordered issued. Bail S UDGE □ Bench warrant issued to □ Motion to set aside forfeiture filed, Bond No. See CONTINUANCES. □ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and □ a	
☐ Motion to set aside forfeiture filed, Bond No.  See CONTINUANCES. ☐ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and ☐ e	
See CONTINUANCES.  Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and	
☐ Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and ☐ e	
	exonerate
JUDGE	
☐ Motion to set aside forfeiture filed. Bond No.	
See CONTINUANCES.  Motion of bondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and e	xonerate 🔲 reinstate bail
☐ denied ☐ granted ☐ on ∞ndition	2
Juncan James' office called and asked to be put	on for 1-29-86 @ 1:00 n
as Def cannot pay his \$420.00 fine.	он гот 1-23-86 е 1.00 р.
1/29/86 Def. present, Duncan James present. Jude	ge waived fees
of incarceration. Click national RLE Of	3 waveer
(	ЙОЕ



# IN THE JUSTICE COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO STATE OF CALIFORNIA UKIAH JUDICIAL DIST

		UKIAH	JUDICIAL DISTRICT
			Case No. C-275.7
			COUNTS: 1 288(a)
THE PEOPLE OF THE	STATE OF CALIFORN	IIA VS.	n
RICHARD HUGH WILL	LIAMS · O	efendant	. 111
CRIME: 10-23-85			IV
Complaint filed 12-13	-85 S/0 War	rant issued 8	ail/Bond \$ 10,000 # R15-113167
Bonding Company	AMWEST SURKITY I	NS. CO. To App	pear 12-20-85 @ 9:00 a.m.
	(Unless otherwise	e noted, defendant ordered to be	e personally present.)
CONTINUANCES:	Cont. to	Continued for	Constitutional and Statutory time Judge  waived onot waived.
			Completed Classes united
			☐ waived ☐ not waived.
			☐ waived ☐ not waived. ☐ waived ☐ not waived.
ARRAIGNMENT:	☐ Defendant not pre	esent. 🗆 Bail forfeitured.	☐ Bench Warrant ordered issued.
	☐ Defendant present	☐ not present ☐ without att	orney
	Attorney	3000 in the contract of the co	inted for future proceedings.
		advisement of Constitutional plaint is given to defendant.	Hights waters.
	☐ Defendant informe	d of charges, arraigned, and ac	dvised of the following rights: the right to an attorney at
(Amended Complaint)	all stages of the pro	occedings and that the Court v	would appoint an attorney for him if he did not have the lease on reasonable bail; the right to a speedy public trial
(Milesided Collisionic)	before jury or judg	e; the right to a preliminary e	xamination within ten Court days following arraignment:
	the right to the pr	ocesses of the Court to subpo	ena and produce witnesses in his own behalf and to see,
	hear and question	the witnesses appearing against the defendant understood	st him; the right not to incriminate himself. I his right to an attorney and knowingly and voluntarily
	waived the same.	Tide the describant diversions	in right to all accorney and knowing, and the control of
	JUDGE:	-CLERK:	REPORTER:
	□ Nefectant cresent	☐ not present ☐ without atto	rney
	☐ Counsel appointed.	☐ Defendant advised that up	on the condusion of the case the Court would conduct
	a hearing to determ	nine the defendant's then abil	ity to pay for all or any part of the cost of appointed
(Amended Complaint)		efendant may be ordered to pa ch order could be enforced a	ay all or that part of said costs within defendant's ability sacivil judgment.
	Ples of NOT GUIL	TY all counts entered. Prior	convictions 🛘 denied 🔻 admitted.
	PRELIMINARY EX	(AMINATION scheduled, See	CONTINUANCES.  Idant to remain free on bail.   ☐ Defendant committed
	Defendant released o	an own recognizance 🖂 Deten	in lieu of bail.
	JUDGE:	CLERK:	REPORTER:

CONF002733

FORM NO. SB 384/76

☐ Defendant present ☐ not present ☐ without attorney ☐ with attorney
☐ Defendant present ☐ not present ☐ without attorney ☐ with attorney
☐ Preliminary examination held. ☐ Preliminary examination waived with concurrence of counsel ☐ Preliminary examination minutes attached and made part of the Docket.
Case transferred to Superior Court and defendant ordered to appear there on
Misdemeanors alleged in Count certified to Superior Court.
☐ Charges in all Counts for which defendant not held to answer dismissed and defendant discharged
grounds of
☐ Other orders of the Court:
22
NIOCE.
JUDGE: CLERK: REPORTER:
IGE OF PLEA:
Defendant present Dwithout attorney Dwith attorney
☐ On motion of District Attorney complaint amended to add a violation
Defendant requests, and is granted, permission to withdraw previous NOT GUILTY plea and/or pleads guilty nolo contendere to COUNT and/or guilty nolo contendere to violation of , stipulated by the particular pleads of the
to be a lesser included offense within COUNT
Charges to which defendant pleads GUILTY declared to be misdemeanors on Court's motio
District Attorney's motion defendant consenting thereto. (For further proceedings see misdemeand
docket form attached.)
On motion of District Attorney Court orders COUNT dismissed.
Prior convictions
Defendant advised of, understood, and knowingly and voluntarily waived all the following rights: his
privilege against self-incrimination, the right to jury trial, and the right to confrontation and cross-examin ation of the witnesses against him. After questioning defendant the Court determined that he understoo
the nature of the charge, the elements of the offense, the pleas available thereto, the possible defense
thereto, the possible range of penalties and other consequences of his plea (including the effect of the ac
mission of any prior convictions.)
Written plea of quilty form signed, incorporated in and made a part of the docket (859a P.C.)
☐ Written plea of guilty form signed, incorporated in and made a part of the docket. (859a P.C.) ☐ Defendant certified to Superior Court and ordered to appear there on
Defendant certified to Superior Court and ordered to appear there on
Defendant certified to Superior Court and ordered to appear there on
Defendant certified to Superior Court and ordered to appear there on

	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1 2	COUNTY OF MENDOCINO / Country that the within and foregoing document is a country and contact copy of the original Country on the Uthah Justice Court.
1	Data 5 - 2 - 2
3	10-markin
4	Deputy Clerk of Said Court
5	
6	
8	JUSTICE COURT, UKIAH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
9	COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
10	COUNTY OF HEMPOSTROY STATE
11	
12	THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF )  CALIFORNIA, ) UKIAH JUSTICE COURT
13	Plaintiff, ) CASE NUMBER C2757
14	) ORDER FOR PAYMENT
15	RICHARD HUGH WILLIAMS, )
16	
17	Defendant. )
18	)
19	Having heard the recommendation of the probation officer, it is hereby ordered that the above-named defendant pay for the
20	below-indicated services provided by the Probation Department.
21	\$50.00 for Diversion investigation
22	X \$100.00 for presentence investigation for Justice Court
23	\$150.00 for presentence investigation for Superior Court
21	x \$14.00 per month for supervision for 36 months (\$504.00)
25	Payment is to be made to the Mendocino County Revenue and Reimbursement Department.
26	Dated: January 24, 1986
27	1 Den
28	Suage of Said Court
;	

**(**]. 4

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE

	UKIAH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
THE PE	OPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,  Plaintiff,
-vs-	
RICHAR	D HUGH WILLIAMS. Case Number C2757
	ORDER OF PROBATION
The abov	e defendant having herecofore entered a plea of guilty
in chis	Court of the crime of violation of Section 647(a) of the Penal Code, to-wit,
solici	ting a lewd act (misdemeanor);
pronou	ncement of sentence is suspended and defendant placed on probation
for a pe	riod of thirty-six months, under the following terms and conditions:
(X) 1.	You shall report monthly in writing on forms provided by the Propation Department on or before the 15th day of each month, and you shall report in person as directed by your probation officer.
(X) 2.	You small keep the probation officer advised of your residence and mailing address ut all times.
(X) j.	You sharr seek and maintain meaningful full-time employment and keep your probation offices advised of your employer's name and address.
( X ) 4.	You shall obey all laws and orders of your probation officer.
(X) 5.	You small not leave the State of California or the County of Mendocino without the prior written approval of your probation officer.
( ) 6.	You shall pay a fine of \$ and penalty assessment of \$
(X) 7.	You shall serve a term in the Hendocino County Jail or other approved California correctional facility of $20$ days with credit for $1$ actual days heretofore served
( ) 3.	You shall totally abstain from consuming all alcoholic beverages. You shall not enter any place where alcohol is the chief item of sale, nor shall you purchase, possess, or have under your control at any time any alcoholic beverages.
( ) 3.	You shall not use or have in your possession or under your control any marijuana, narcotics or other illegal restricted drugs.
( ) 10.	You shall submit to and complete a physical examination and/or chemical testing for the purpose of detecting the presence of alcohol, marijuana, narcotics, or other filegal drugs when so ordered by any peace officer.
	You shall submit to search and delizure at any time of the day or night, with or without a search warrant, by any peace officer.

CONF002736

AS.9 (9/35)

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO / SS

Cartify that the within and foregoing document is

and correct copy of the original Complaint

on the in the Uklah Justica Court,

Data 3-28-86

Daputy Clery of Said Court

File No.85-S-2148 lr VIVIAN LEE RACKAUCKAS District Attorney Mendocino County Courthouse, Room 9 PO Box 1000 Ukiah, CA 95482

. (

Telephone: (707) 463-4211

Attorneys for Plaintiff

DEC 13 1985
UKIAH JUSTICE COURT.
By: NA & CLERK

IN THE JUSTICE COURT FOR THE UKIAH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The People of the State of California

Plaintiff,

No. C-2757

vs.

COMPLAINT-CRIMINAL FELONY

RICHARD HUGH WILLIAMS

Defendant.

THE UNDERSIGNED, ON INFORMATION AND BELIEF, COMPLAINS AND SAYS, THAT WITHIN THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, THAT:

Said defendant did, on the 23rd day of October, 1985, commit the crime of FELONY, to wit, violation of Section 288(a) of the California Penal Code, in that said defendant did willfully, unlawfully, and lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and members therof of \_\_\_\_\_, a child under the age of fourteen years, with the

-1-

intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions, and sexual desires of the said defendant and the said child.

Complainant therefore prays that a Warrant issue and that said defendant be dealt with according to law.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 13, 1985, at Ukiah, California.

GROVER BETHARDS, Complainant Mendocino County Sheriff's Department

The District Attorney of Mendocino County concurs in the within Complaint and in the issuance of a Warrant pursuant hereto.

VIVIAN LEE BACKAUCKAS District Attorney

ROBERT G. ECKHOFF

Assistant District Attorney



### SONOMA-MENDOCINO AREA COUNCIL / BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

840 Western Avenue Petaluma, California 94952

Member Agency United Way for North Bas Mendocino Coast Crusade (707) 762-2405 (707) 575-9413

December 13, 1985

Paul Ernst, SUM S108
Registration, Subscription & Statistical
Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75062 - 1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is matter concerning Richard Williams for your files.

I will keep you up to date as to further developments.

Sincerely

Thomas C. Powell Scout Executive

TCP:al

Enclosure

F. STARON - DEC 16 1985

CONF002739

DYKES\_I\_002717

2-Uklah Daily Journal, Uklah, Calif. Thursday, December 5, 1985

## Child molest arrest

Richard H. Williams, 21, of Ukiah, was arrested by sheriff's officials Monday in connection with a reported case of child molestation. The arrest followed a lengthy investigation.

The alleged molestation occurred sometime in October at a school in the Ukiah area where Williams was a teaching assistant in a computer class.

The victim has been described I as a 13-year-old male Mendocino County resident, according to the sheriff's report.

Williams was taken to the Mendocino County Jail and later released on \$10,000 bail.

June 6, 1835 I returned a roull from concern that one of the mothers in Work had a son in the prograw and was concerned because shi had heard that Richard Williams had been juvolond in acts of oral copulation in 1982 with a I discussed with the wind for versdied facts in cases such as this and also suggested that the Boy Societs of American does have a workentler, 5ystem to deal with such matters, I also advised to get in contact with the other too ladous and releng that intermention to them. I also suggested in present out to and by wither on beth of the women indianted that her son in the alland Rohan foron, unglist the able to secure some rutopuntos on the with to he padurs-eus

June 6,1865 I inquired to Joanne Lienard and John Marshall on a constraint on Constraint on Constraint on a constraint on the world be with society of any items that would be with society of any items that would place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will be so the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of any items that we will place the society of the

Juna 6, 1855 mussay a for me to call. I did She wasn' hour Juna 6, 1885her oull. Procussed her view Richard Williams Involvement. that: Richard Williams had oral copula hor son Richard had been arresy in 1982 the case went to court. The case was gut, off and fruilly chamissed. How son had been a member Troop 75 under the headershi it secretimes for Shorty Silver The golen report was case num 82-0360, dated 2/23/82 Richard had received or ha must with the Phyon truet the head of the Department Sound Richard not to be a menace to society

June 7,1885 I checusered the Richard corleans matter with comment grest don't Chut wilson, reviews with him the wind for facts which are verificable and 2the Bey Societs of America does have a system to handle suc matters proporty: He concurred and stocked that we should forward to find cornect Such lux determine 1 to calle 1- The Degratuel of Muchel 14 tu Maicali 2- Try to obtain a policy of on the Euros denien J- Process the mader ws Shelfy Silver 4- And discuss the mal with former Scout Execu Don Chilcona

<u>.</u>

Jum 10, 1985 I coulded the Mundochus
Country Mundal Health Services
and found the director to be
reamed Robert Wolf. He was
not in the had assumed his
Robert Commen (5p?) was the
Prior director
I was reformed by the
secretory that I could recess
at the affection about of early
and the affection of the cheek.

June 10, 1985 - I discussed the method

we the Dom Chilcele - former Scout

Exerction - aslesse of he remainded

any thing that would be detrimeded

in Richards advancation. Don stand

" At no time did I hear anything

about Brohard williams" - Don

further expressed surphise that

there was pressed surphise that

there was pressed surphise that

June 10, 1885 Cont. Den suggested that I uniquelled Dave Joseph der an Inquit June 10, 1985 - Talked with Shorts 462-0337 Silver, Scoulmaster of troop 75 chained of all changes in cour Shorty had sirved as a chainetur witness Los Richard faciliar, that it was not part of Richards charactur to do such Alex started that the phycratic state I un-quissenly that Richard 'could not have done it. June 25, 1985 cellect. I returned her could She was concerned debout what was harping. I brought he up to dien on where we stand and what I have done.

June 26 I coulted Marion Lenaham, Come Present informing him of Charge It caralally welch, actions of Richard to determine of any thing 22 mm 22. July 5, 1985 I mit with xailer Lunahan after the Bosch Lodge Predicadion. He had seen no sign ad dout play or aux thing suspicions conciluing Richard. July 11, 1985 - I mud with xaiker in Lunahin at Camp. He again in has seen nothing suspicious or out of the ordinary. I also talked briefly with John Marshall conciente, estuation. John filt all way okay in Richards / Wil July 18, 1985 By Phone, Miller Lunghin Reported no negritous actions concerning Rich William

(° :,

Jaly 27, 1985 - By Jour, tallerden. Still nothing obstituble concerning, necative actions on the part of Richwillian He will call and discuss the month al further length must well August 1, 1985 By phone, talke Loutelle Miller Loundon. No megative action observed. August 4, 1985 Mike Learhon coulded me at home for a Ruel report, Sat that "Unegumen bly" there were no dans seen or action on Rich andlaws port that were out of the ordinary or that would lead to supplieden of weary doling. August 5 1985 - Collad - menitioned to her that are had observed no negators continue to jugare after the matter

6-0

Ray Leonard concerning the quality, of the staff at came Massaula Maurerou, 1885. Specifice I asked if he know it or saw any problems with any of the ste members that would be considered misconduct in any way. He ments our then only concerning an incident et alchotrol whooh had nothing to with Rich williams. Officer than that Ray gave a very posttime organt ou staff. Further, I guestioned arms about the conduct, of Rochwillian Theor was nothing but uproght

August 19,1985 - Talland by phoun with She said her son could not go into constitution (Po records without the garmes lower the individual.

12/5/85 Bob Williams culter and made me aware that Richard williams had been arrested concerning an alleged molestation of a 13 year old male youth in connection with a computer

12/5/85 Dave Cby, Explorer Advisor for Post 2046 called and verilial Richards arrest and release on 3/0,000 barl. He indocted that he had no suspection at all conceint mis conduct on Richards jard and hat even allowed his son do bis alon- at times with Richard-with no appertent happentings. Dave did state that the had discussed the matter with Shervet Tim Shea and that Trun had that they would have not arrested Rrehard of they full eurdinain was lacking,

12/5/89 I called shoof True Shear He contismed what Dave Eby had told me but gave me no futher juformation. 12/5/65 - I called counces/ Prestdent Clint wilson and informed hour of the matter. 12/5/85 - I discussed the mather with Rochard Chandles, Area Director who reter- I men for Raul Ernost in the Natronal Officer 12/5/85- I dracust of the matter gurdourn and sent to me the "Trocadures for Maintaining Standard of Loaderskip 12/9/85 Richard Williams, came into the Counco (Service Center. I invided him into my office and asked + the was the individual recently named in the news papers He said yes and that he expected the matter to be "thrown outs

6. . .

and that it would not go to court by the end of the week. I informed Richard Bersonally that suspension from Scouling a activities was in order under these circumstances until the matter was cleared and that I would give him a letter to that

12/11/85 I, Tom Powell called and talled with Richard Williams. The told him of his immediate sus prinsion from Scouting In all areas and that he would be receiving a letter of sus prinsion from Council Prinsiple Clini Wilson either by prison or in the matter

a manner of contidence I would Inform Pou Harvey, Lodge Order of the Arrow Advisor, Shorty Stuent Troop 75 Scoutmaster and Dave Eby Post (16 Explores Advisor of Rechards suspension

12:/11/89- I talked prosonally with Pon Harvey and by phone with Short, Store concerning Richards Immediate suspension from Security I could not reach Paux Eby.

12/12/85- As I could not live up a time for cloud wilson and me to met with Richard Williams, Cloud agreed to send Richards tetter of rasgrusien by Continued mast.

12/13/85 - By phone, talled with Richard Williams again. Discussed the need for suspension and that it was a grocedown for the Boy Scouts of America, the asked if suspension Included his juvillement with the Order of the Arrow. I sugliced that it did. Also any affiliation was not to be until the matter was cleared.

I also mentioned that Richard has friends in scouting.

Richard also was told he could right to me in weither form if

he so wished. He also said he would keep in fouch concernin. further demlopments. 12/13/85 - By Blann I dracussed

my groos call to Richard to

Cloud wilson. Chief continued that he had sent a cretilized lefter to

## WATS CALL FORM

COUNCIL # -4/	
CALLER TOM POWELL S.E.	
INIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #	
1748	
RICHARD WILLYAMS YOUTH MER. 2046 2213 75	
Birthdate 10/65	
SEXUAL BELATIONS WITH 13 Y'R UL	Þ
Deleted from all finite added to the confidential file 12-5-85 UM	
12-5-85 1m	
PRODULT (3)	
SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE	
NAME FERNAL	
NAME FERNAL  DATE 12-5-8  31/85-clf-567r	

ROSTER : TUS TROOP ADULT S UKI		COUNTY,DISTRICT	6	7 CNCC DIS.	3 007	75	75 01/
UKIAH ELKS IE #172 NAME AND ADD & S OF CH ROBERT MONIGC IRY	8, UKTAH CA, ARTERED ORGANIZATION 631 GROVE ST #2 AME, TITLE AND ADDRES	142	UKIAH L.# 4622588	SCO	CA 9! JIMASTEI	UN 5482	214-NO IT TEN COMP
NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	<del></del>	TEL.# BUS OR HOME	BIRTH B	OYS STA-	POS. SI
DICK SIMPSON	1150 HELEH AVE	UKTAH	CA 95482	H 4689131	0331	S	SC
BRUCE EDWARD BEYER SR	265 POMO DR	UKIAH	CA 95482	H 4620678	0848	Š	C
DAVID V DAUER	335 LESLIE #2	UKTAH	CA 95482	н 4632329	0459	XS	MC
MITCH J DRILLER	700B YOSEMITE DR	UKIAH	CA 95482	Н 4688392	1054	S	MC
J W SILVER	850 MAYA WY	UKTAH	CA 95482	II 4620337	1145	S	SM
-RICHARD WILLIAMS	745#SIDNIE CT	UKIAH .	CA 195482	H:4622001	31064	*X* *5 *	ASAME 2
Thereof mardo	277 Cexyon Cl	7	7	944-1333	CV-4L		me,
							,
•			•	-			
			P. S.	1			
, , ,	,						-
				. 1			

1		STATUS	CITY	STATE	COUNTY,DI.	ICT		REG#	CNCL#	DIST#	NAIL#	ادل	_#	EAP DATE
	COUNCIL ADULT	R					00000	6	41	. 3	8603	<u> </u>	00	12/31/

NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE ZIP	OR HOME	BIRTH DATE	BOYS LIFE	STA- TUS	POS.	SEX
BICHARD WILLIAMS		UKIAH	CA 95482	H 4622001	1064	1, 1, 1, 2	W.E	802	
JANIE WOOD	216 TEDFORD AVE	UKIAH	CA 95482	H 4697247	0937		М	80	F
BILLY J WOODWARD	BOX 1172	UKIAH	CA 95482	Н 4857886	1225		R	79	
FAE B WOODWARD	6785 W HWY 20 STAR RT 2	UKIAH	CA 95482	B 4680123	1125		R	79	F
	N.1. <del>6</del>							MBRS	BL
Delphance chi	186 Wileast leve P.O. Bg 1355	Uleil	CA 45482	462-2628	0134			48	
Marlo Debr lli	P.O.By 1315	2 hich	.,	462-2628 462-2981 463-1648	0454			61	
	,								
			`			·	<b></b>		1
									-
									7
				,	·				-
						ļ			-
*	1					ļ			
			*						<u> </u>
			975		····				
	•				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					************************	<b> </b>			ļ

POST R UKI	AH CA M	ENDOCINO, YOKAYO	6 AEG	# CNCL# DIS		046	CALM 46	01/
POST MEETING PLACE-3 SPECIAL INTEREST 100		AY-WEDNESDAY				F	EGIST TERM	RATI MEH
NAME	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE CODE		BIRTH DATE	BOYS	STA- S	EX
CHAD DALBEC SHAWN J EBY	1500 SAULTURN PL 300 SCOTT ST	UK LAH UK LAH	CA 95482 CA 95482	i	1269		11 1	1
SHANE W MILLER RANDY W SHEPHERD MICHAEL W TRENHOLM	2100 S STATE #10 8160 BALLOU TERR 426 COCHRANE	UKIAH REDWOOD VALLEY UKIAH	CA 95482 CA 95470 CA 95482		0169 0469 ,0567	,,,,,		1
RICHARDSHSWILLIAMS	745 SIDNIE CT	UKIAH	CA 95482	2 - 25 93	11065	W. C.	a)	RS 8
Susan Ely	200 Koch St.	cekiak	CH 95482	- :	1170			6
Brian Schwarm	512 Those	1/	1		1069			M
Linuago Ito	767 My son Bl	1/	(1 (1		0168			=
Zimcko Kunumata	300 Sentl	//	11 1,		0966	1		
David Willer	842 Cypresscence	//			0769			n
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
<u> </u>				<u> </u>				
					,			
•	,	·						
				***************************************	······································			
		,		······································				

(1	11 y	15	TATE	CG	PICT	LOCAL LINIT NO	CURRENT EXFIRATION DATE	NEW EXPIRATION DATE	(ERM (MONTHS)	FOR	OFFICE U	SE ONL	Y 67 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			CA	i i	:3.		12/31/64	12/31/85	15	1603	6	41	
					1.6								
	POS.			NAME		ADDRESS			STATE	AND ZIP	SEX		OR NA
		₹7	BEEPHE!	Y <del>e</del> saceh f	·· ·~		\ Y E	UK EAH		<del>-95482</del>		* <del>11****</del>	DEEDE
1	79	18	LEE A	SCIOCCHETTI	197	5 TALMAGE	E RD	UKIAH	, CA	95482		<b>8.4</b> 0.5837	628112
_	(8C)	16	JOAN P	STEVENS	160	C DESPIAN	אם ו	UKEAH	Ct	95482	ŧ	H 4	621598
•	8 c	-15-		- TAL 50	791	0-44A-68-	an and a set a set to the second seco	REDVOOD-YA <b>tte</b>	Y	-99 <del>470</del>	<del> </del>	<del>-H-4</del>	83824
	48	· 5 ‡	WILSON	VANDUSEN	~ 705	******	1 VE	UKEAH		-95482-		444	6 <del>2163</del> 0
	<b>60</b>	.12:	RECHAR	NILLIAPS	745	SIDNIE	1 1 1 1	UK TAH	CÁ	95482	N	H 4	622001
	(80)	2	JANIF	, nono	216	TENFURN	AVE	UKINH	CP	95482	f	н 4	697267
	117	9 3	BILLY	: J Vegenden L	ROX	1172		UKIAH	C.A	95482	×	H 4	857883
*	77	5	£0 £ +	Genuarn	678	S & Phy a	20 STAR	UKIAH	CA	95482	ŧ	8 4	98015 <u>\$</u>
	41	22	ROPERT	P DATLEY	R T 105	CHABLIS	WY	CLOVERDALE	CA	95425		H · E	943710
ж .	41	<del>? }</del>	- JACK- K	! Ummert	250	GDRAL ET		UK FAH	c^	95482	———H	-H-4	1626163
	(41)	8	RICHAR	: Ö P SELZER :	350	E 608£1	SR	UKIAH	CA	95482		H 4	62855
<b></b>	41		-#166V	<del>Judhbwarh</del>	nox	-1172		UK-1AH	<del></del>	<del>95482</del>	·		1857888
				1									
į	19		Donal	as E Mur	ray 8:	55 Moh	iwk Dri	UKiah	Cr	1 95482	٤ (	N H	463-1001
			.,		,				•	in a	ا. ا		720
				•					•	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	300 11		
				ſ							ء د جائے میں اگسات		
				1			:	1.00					
				<b>‡</b>									

1983

1984